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Miami-Dade County Public Schools 

Wellness Contacts 
2018-2019 

 
District Staff 

Department of Food and Nutrition 
Penny Parham  Food and Nutrition Officer   PParham@dadeschools.net 

Audra Wright   Nutritional Wellness    awright3@dadeschools.net 

 

Comprehensive Health Services (School Operations) 

Brenda Wilder   Director     bwilder@dadeschools.net 

 

Department of Physical Education and Health Literacy 

Ilisa L. Carroll   District Director    ilisacarroll@dadeschools.net 

Louis Lazo   Health Literacy    LLazo@dadeschools.net 

 

Department of Risk Management and Employee Benefits 

Rosa Novo   Fringe Benefits Administrative Director RNovo@dadeschools.net 

Amber Graham  Wellness Supervisor    ambergraham@dadeschools.net  

Lourdes Amaya  Wellness Coordinator    LourdesAmaya@dadeschools.net 

Rosa Royo   Supervisor Workers’ Comp   RRoyo@dadeschools.net 

Pedo Mena   Onsite Nurse Consultant   pxmena@dadeschools.net 

 

District Wellness Advisory Committee 

District Wellness Advisory Committee Chair Jeff Kaufman  jdkcoke@aol.com   

District Wellness Advisory Committee Vice-Chair Jackie House  jhouse@dadeschools.net 

 

 

School Wellness Support 
 

 

 

  

School Gardens 

Healthy School Teams 
Chef Partnerships 

Compostable Plate 

Food Truck 
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